CORRIGENDUM

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR DESIGNING, CONCEPTUALIZING AND SETTING UP OF KARNATAKA TOURISM STALL AT WORLD TRAVEL MARKET 2015, LONDON

Department of Tourism (DoT or the 'Authority'), Government of Karnataka by way of this Corrigendum is making the following addition/deletion/amendments/clarification to the Tender Document issued for the said programme;

SI. No.	Original clause	Modified clause
1	In the notice inviting short term tender, the raw space of 63 sq.ft. is inadvertently printed.	To be read as 63 sq.mt.
2	On the scope of work at Sl.No. 4 it has been said that the stall should display high resolution images of Karnataka's rich tangible/intangible heritage in the inner wall of the stall	This is to be read as 'Branding of Karnataka stall should showcase rich tangible/intangible heritage'.
3	On the scope of work at Sl.No. & 5, there should be 70" DVD monitor with pen drive video capability in the stall.	This is to be read as 62" LED Monitor or higher.
4	The bidders wanted to know whether if any artisans would do live demonstration and in case whether, the cost of travel and accommodation should be taken care by the bidder and whether Government of Karnataka will reimburse such costs.	At page (12) after para (5) the following para (6) is added; The cost of any such artists/artisans who are travelling, their accommodation and travel should be taken care by the bidder. The cost would be reimbursed on actuals by the Department.

(G. Sathyavathi)

Director

Department of Tourism